

No. 16-0347

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

RICHARDSON EAST BAPTIST CHURCH,
Petitioner,

v.

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
JAMES GREENHAW,
Respondents.

On Petition for Review from the
Fifth Court of Appeals, Dallas County, Texas
NO. 05-14-01491-CV

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Peter M. Kelly
State Bar No. 00791011
F. Leighton Durham, III
State Bar No. 24012569
KELLY, DURHAM & PITTARD, LLP
1005 Heights Boulevard
Houston, Texas 77008
Telephone: 713.529.0048
Facsimile: 713.529.2498
pkelly@texasappeals.com

Shannon E. Loyd
State Bar No. 24045706
THE LOYD LAW FIRM, PLLC
12703 Spectrum Drive, Suite 201
San Antonio, Texas 78249
Telephone: 210.775.1424
Facsimile: 210.775.1410
Shannon@theloydlawfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES	1
I. Greenhaw has explained why this Court should grant review of this case.....	1
II. Neither Greenhaw nor Philadelphia explain why this Court should treat <i>Breshears</i> as good law.....	2
CONCLUSION AND PRAYER	4
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Case	page
<i>Blum’s Furniture Co. v. Certain Underwriters at Lloyds London</i> , 459 Fed. Appx. 366 (5th Cir. 2012)	2
<i>Breshears v. State Farm Lloyds</i> , 155 S.W.3d 340 (Tex. App.—Corpus Christi 2004, pet. denied)	2, 3, 4
<i>Church on the Rock N. v. Church Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , No. 3:10-CV-0975-L, 2013 WL 497879 (N.D. Tex. Feb. 11, 2013)	3
<i>Nat’l Sec. Fire & Cas. Co. v. Hurst</i> , No. 14-15-00714-CV, – S.W.3d –, 2017 WL 2258243 (Tex. App.— Houston [14th Dist.] May 23, 2017, n.p.h.)	2, 3
<i>USAA Texas Lloyds Co. v. Menchaca</i> , No. 14-0721, 2017 WL 1311752 (Tex. Apr. 7, 2017)	1, 4, 5
